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1. Rated Voltage: 14.4V
2. Battery: Rechargeable Lithium Ion Battery (charge time is 3-4 hours)
3. Working time: Approximately 60 - 90 minutes (on hardwood floors and tile)
4. Rated Power: 24W
5. Operating Temperature Range: 500F-1130F (100C-450C)
6. Operating Humidity Range: ≤85RH
7. AC/DC adaptor: 24V 1A
8. Weight: 46.3 lbs. (2.1KG)
9. Battery Capacity: 800mAh
10. Dustbin Capacity: 8.5 oz. (250 mL) 

GETTING STARTED

Components of the Robotic Vacuum

Technical Specifications

Cleaner AC／DC Adaptor ManuaI Filter(two)Dust Brush Side brush(four)  Vacuum Dust Brush Side Brush (2) Filter (2) AC/DC Adaptor Manual
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Robotic Vacuum Operation and Maintenance Robotic Vacuum Operation and Maintenance

Dustbin key

Soft block glue

Push-Button

Front bumper

  

Bottom of Main Body

Top of Main Body
Control Panel on Main Body

Push-Button Button Icon

Auto Auto

Spot Spot

Turbo
Turbo

Control
Panel

Auto Cleaning Button

Spot Cleaning Button

Turbo Cleaning Button

1.

3.

2.

Automatic Cleaning
• Clear obstacles in the room before cleaning and then press the Auto Clean Button. It will 

clean in a zigzag pattern.
• The vacuum will stop if you press the Auto Button during a cycle.

The Robotic Vacuum works best on tile, hardwood floors, linoleum and low profile carpets. 
Not Recommended for carpets greater then ¼ Inch in height, and area rugs with fringe.

Auto button- Zigzag cleaning pattern for approximately 60-90 minutes.
Unit will shut off after a full cleaning cycle.
Unit will beep if vacuum gets stuck on an obstacle that it cannot release itself from.

If unit gets stuck on any obstacles, pick the unit up and reposition it, then press 
desired cleaning button.

ZIGZAG

Front Wheel

Battery Cover

Right Wheel

Power Switch

DC Socket

Air Outlet Window

Dustbin

Main Brush

Left Wheel

Left Side 
Cleaning Brush

Right Side 
Cleaning Brush

Ground Detection 
Sensor

Dustbin Release 
Button

Push-Button

Soft Bumper Pad

Front Bumper
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Robotic Vacuum Operation and Maintenance Robotic Vacuum Operation and Maintenance

 If unit gets stuck on any obstacles, pick the unit up and reposition it, then press 
desired cleaning button.

High Voltage! Electrical

Figure 1

Charging Vacuum
Only use the supplied charging adaptor to 
charge the vacuum.
Plug the adaptor into an electrical outlet. Plug 
other end into vacuum. (See Fig. 1) Full charge 
will take 3-4 hours. The 3 LEDs on top will blink 
until vacuum is fully charged. The 3 LEDs go 
solid when the vacuum is fully charged.

Cleaning The Dustbin
Remove the dustbin by pressing the release button on top. Shake dustbin over garbage 
can and remove all dust and debris.  (See Fig. 2 ) 

Figure 2 Figure 3 Figure 4

3 LED Lights

ZIGZAG

Turbo Cleaning 
• Press the Turbo Button and the vacuum’s speed will change from normal to fast.
• Vacuum will run at a faster speed for approximately 60-90 minutes.
• Unit will shut off after a full cleaning cycle.
• Unit will beep if vacuum gets stuck on an obstacle that it cannot release itself from.
 
If unit gets stuck on any obstacles, pick the unit up and reposition it, then press de-
sired cleaning button.

WARNING
Before cleaning the vacuum, make sure power button is in OFF position on bottom of 
vacuum.

Spot Cleaning
• Press the Spot Cleaning Button to clean in a spiral pattern.
• It will stop automatically in about 5 minutes.
• The vacuum will stop cleaning if you press Spot Button during a cycle.
• Unit will beep if vacuum gets stuck on an obstacle that it cannot release itself from.

SPIRAL PATTERN

Figure 1

Figure 2
Figure 7
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Cleaning & Replacing Filter
1. To access the filter pull the release tab. (See Fig. 3)
2. To remove the filter. (See Fig. 4)
3. Clean the filter with hair dryer and dust brush. (See Fig. 5)

Cleaning of Large Main Brush
1. Clear the hair or dust particles on the main brush regularly, to improve it’s clean-

ing performance. Rotate the brush by hand and cut hair, yarn or any other twisted 
objects with scissors (See Fig. 6).

Figure 8F igure 9F igure 10

Cleaning of the Front Wheel 
1. Pull out the front wheel with your finger or with a flat-head screwdriver and clean all 

debris from the wheel.
2. Insert and press the front wheel firmly back into position. (See Fig. 7)

Cleaning the Ground Detection Sensor
1. The ground detection sensor is at the bottom of the vacuum.
2. Clean the sensor with a cotton swab or soft cloth. (See Fig. 8)

Large Main Brush

Figure 5F igure 6Figure 4Figure 3

Figure 5

Figure 7

Figure 8

Figure 6
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Robotic Vacuum Operation and Maintenance Robotic Vacuum Troubleshooting

Replacement of Battery

Remember to turn the power switch to the OFF position on bottom of vacuum before 
taking out the battery.
 
Using a philips head screwdriver remove the 4 screws holding the battery door in place. 
Open the door and take out the battery. (See Fig. 9) Plug new battery into connector on 
base and screw the door back into place. (See Fig. 10)

WARNING
1. Don’t place the battery in a high-temperature environment above 1130F 

(450C) or in water.
2. Don’t forget to take out the battery if discarding the vacuum.
3. The battery should be recycled safely. Don’t discard it freely or throw it 

into a fire due to the possibility of explosion.

Troubleshooting

Problem Solution

The Vacuum is louder 
then normal

The Vacuum does not 
charge automatically

The Vacuum doesn’t 
work or cleans poorly

1. Check whether switch on bottom of 
vacuum is in ON position.

2. Check whether the dustbin, filter and 
intake are clean.

1. Check whether the charging adaptor is 
connected properly.

2. Check if the LED buttons are flashing.

1. Clean the dustbin and filter.
2. Check whether the brush or side brush is 

dirty or stuck. 
Figure 9 Figure 10
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Robotic Vacuum Safety Robotic Vacuum Safety

1. Before using the product, clear away any obstructions from the floor.  
Dish towels, bath towels, pads, telephone lines, power cables, strings and belts which can become 
entangled with the wheels or the brushes. Make sure to remove things that can be easily broken (ceramic 
wares, glass cups, etc.).

2. Remove light clothes or fragile materials from the floor.  
It may obstruct robotic vacuum from moving.

3. Remove obstacles on the floor where the robotic vacuum is operating.  
The product is unable to travel to areas which are blocked by obstacles of certain height.

4. Do not stand or sit on the product.  
Movement of the product may cause an injury and the product can become damaged.

5. Do not use the product on a narrow and elevated space such as on a desk.  
Robotic vacuum can fall off and result in injury or damage to the product.

6. Make sure that no liquid enters or falls on the product.  
The product may malfunction or become damaged.

7. If the product happens to vacuum plastic bags or other such things, they should be immediately 
removed.  
If the dust intake gets clogged and the product is used for a long time with the internal motor heating, the 
product will be damaged.

8. Do not use the enclosed battery charger to charge any other product.  
The charger or other products can be damaged.

9. Make sure that clothes, hair, fingers or other body parts do not become caught in the wheels.  
An injury may occur.

10. Do not keep or use the product at extreme temperatures.  
Do not use the product at a temperature lower then 500F (100C) or higher then 1130F (450C).

11. Do not operate robotic vacuum with the dust box full.  
It can cause reduction in suction power.

12. Make sure the filter is inserted into the dust box.  
If the vaccuum is turned on without filter installed it will cause product failure.

13. Prevent the main brush and the side brush from being clogged with hair or other foreign substances. It 
can cause noise, reduction in suction power, or damage to the product.

14. Do not use robotic vacuum on a mirrored or glass floor. 
Robotic vacuum might not be able to recognize glass or mirror as an obstacle because it uses an infra-red 
light sensor to detect obstacles.

15. Avoid using the product on a wet floor, table, shelf or outdoors.
16. Make sure to use only the specified voltage and current.  

Power supplies outside the specification ranges may cause serious damage to the product.
17. If Robotic vacuum is stored for long time without being used, the main battery can become discharged.  

When storing the device for a long period of time, make sure to turn off Power switch on the bottom of vacuum. 

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

18. There is chance of shock and/or serious injury.  
If the power cord of the charger is damaged, contact the service center immediately. Do not use a dam-
aged power cord or plug.

19. If the power adaptor is damaged, it must be replaced in order to avoid a hazard.
20. Make sure that the power cord is not pulled or pressed down by doors.  

The power cord can be pulled out or damaged.
21. When connecting/disconnecting the plug into/from the receptacle, make sure to do so by holding the 

plug, rather than pulling on the cord.
22. Do not touch the power cord with wet hands.  

You can get shocked!
23. If water gets on the robotic vacuum, unplug the power plug and dry completely before using again.  

An electric shock or a fire may occur. If water enters the product, discontinue use.
24. Use the included charger only.  

The product may be damaged due to overvoltage, or a fire or electric shock may occur.
25. Do not install the charger in a place which is damp, where water splashes, or where 

steam is emitted.  
The product may malfunction. Shock or damage to the product may occur.

26. Do not contact any metal objects such as clips and pins with the charger terminal.  
It can cause electric shock and/or fire.

27. Use the standard filter only.
28. No warranty service will apply to any error or failure of the product caused by using a substandard filter.
29. When cleaning the product, make sure power switch is in OFF position. 

If you happen to clean the product while it is in operation or while the power is still connected, injury may occur.
30. Clean Main Brush, Side Brush, Dust Bin, Dust Bin Filter, and Dust Suction Inlet periodically. 

If the product is used for a long time without cleaning, it may cause product failure.
31. Do not operate the product in a site with flammable substances. 

This includes alcohol, gasoline, thinners, ashtrays, candles, etc.
32. Do not discard the battery carelessly.  

Putting old batteries near fire or direct sunlight for prolonged periods can cause fire and/or explosion. 
Discard used batteries safely according to local regulations.

33. Do not use the product near an explosive object or in an explosive place.
34. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or 

mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or 
instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

35. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the vacuum.
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WARRANTY CONDITIONS
Dear Customer,

The ALDI warranty offers you extensive benefits compared to the 
statutory obligation arising from a warranty:

Warranty period:

Costs:

ADVICE:

In order to make a claim under the warranty, please send us:

• The original receipt and the properly completed warranty card.

• Accident or unanticipated events (such as lightning, water, fire etc.).

• Improper use or transport.

• Disregard of safety and maintenance instructions.

• Other improper treatment or modification.

• Commercial use.

The warranty is non-transferable and applies only to the original purchase and 
does not apply to subsequent owners of the product. In no event shall liability 
exceed the purchase price paid by the purchaser of the product. Under no 
circumstances shall there be liability for any loss, loss of profits, direct, indirect, 
special or consequential damage arising out of, or in connection with use of this 
product.

This warranty is only valid in the United States. This warranty gives you specific 
legal rights. However, you may have other rights that vary from state to state. 
Some states do not allow limitation on implied warranties or exclusion of 
consequential damages therefor these restrictions may not apply to you. Due 
to constant product development and market changes, EuroCentra, Inc. can 
only guarantee that replacements will be available within the two-year warranty 
period.

The warranty does not cover damage caused by:

Please contact our service hotline by phone or e-mail
should you need to make a claim or if you have a question 
regarding this product.

1 year from date of purchase with original, dated proof of 
purchase receipt.

Free replacement product or refund at EuroCentra’s discretion.

Contenido
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1. Tensión nominal: 14.4 V
2. Batería: Batería de iones de litio recargable (tiempo de carga de 3-4 horas)
3. Tiempo de funcionamiento: Aproximadamente 60-90 minutos (en pisos de madera 

noble y mosaicos)
4. Potencia nominal: 24 W
5. Temperatura de funcionamiento: 500 °F-1130 °F (100 °C-450 °C)
6. Humedad de funcionamiento: ≤85%
7. Adaptador de CA/CC: 24 V 1 A
8. Peso: 46.3 libras (2.1 kg)
9. Capacidad de la batería: 800 mAh
10. Capacidad del bote de basura: 8.5 onzas (250 ml) 

PARA COMENZAR

Piezas del robot aspiradora

Especificaciones técnicas

Cleaner AC／DC Adaptor ManuaI Filter(two)Dust Brush Side brush(four)  Vacío Cepillo de 
polvo

Cepillo lateral (2) Filtro (2) Adaptador de CA/CC Manual

Dustbin key

Soft block glue

Push-Button

Front bumper

  

Parte inferior del cuerpo 
principal

Parte superior del cuerpo principal

Rueda delantera

Tapa de la batería

Rueda derecha

Interruptor de encendido

Enchufe de CC

Rejilla de 
salida de 
aire

Depósito de polvo

Cepillo principal

Rueda izquierda

Cepillo de limpieza izquierdo

Cepillo de limpieza 
derecho

Sensor de detección del suelo

Botón de 
liberación del 
depósito de 
polvo

Botón

Almohadilla pro-
tectora suave

Protector frontal
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Panel de control en el cuerpo principal

Botón Icono del botón

Auto Auto

Spot Spot

Turbo
Turbo

Spanish
Text

Botón de limpieza 
automática

Botón de limpieza 
puntual

Botón de limpieza 
turbo

1.

3.

2.

Limpieza automática
• Quite los obstáculos en la habitación antes de limpiar y luego presione el botón de limpieza automática. 

Limpiará con un patrón de zigzag.
• La aspiradora se detendrá si presiona el botón Auto durante el ciclo.

El robot aspiradora funciona mejor sobre mosaicos, pisos de madera noble, linóleo y alfom-
bras bajas. No se lo recomienda para alfombras de más de ¼ de pulgada (63 mm) de alto ni 
para tapetes con flecos.

Botón Auto: Limpieza con un patrón de zigzag por aproximadamente 60-90 minutos.
La unidad se apagará al completar el ciclo de limpieza.
La unidad emitirá un sonido si se traba la aspiradora con un obstáculo y no puede liberarse por sí sola.

Si la unidad se traba con algún obstáculo, recoja la unidad, bájela en otro lugar y luego presione el botón de 
limpieza deseado.

ZIGZAG

ZIGZAG

Limpieza turbo
• Presione el botón Turbo y la velocidad de la aspiradora pasará de normal a rápido.
• La aspiradora funcionará a mayor velocidad por aproximadamente 60-90 minutos.
• La unidad se apagará al completar el ciclo de limpieza.
• La unidad emitirá un sonido si se traba la aspiradora con un obstáculo y no puede liberarse por sí sola. 

Limpieza puntual
• Presione el botón de limpieza puntual para limpiar con un patrón de espiral.
• Se detendrá en aproximadamente 5 minutos.
• La aspiradora dejará de limpiar si presiona el botón Spot durante el ciclo.
• La unidad emitirá un sonido si se traba la aspiradora con un obstáculo y no puede liberarse por sí sola.

Si la unidad se traba con algún obstáculo, recoja la unidad, bájela en otro lugar y luego presione el botón de 
limpieza deseado.

PATRÓN DE ESPIRAL

Si la unidad se traba con algún obstáculo, recoja la unidad, bájela en otro lugar y luego presione el botón de 
limpieza deseado.
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Figure 1

Cargar la aspiradora
Use solamente el adaptador de carga suministrado para 
cargar la aspiradora.
Conecte el adaptador a un tomacorriente. Conecte el 
otro extremo a la aspiradora. (Ver la figura 1) La carga 
completa tomará 3-4 horas. Los 3 LED en la parte superior 
parpadearán hasta que la aspiradora esté cargada por 
completo. Los 3 LED quedarán encendidos cuando esté 
cargada por completo.

Limpiar el depósito de polvo
Quite el depósito de polvo presionando el botón de liberación en la parte superior. Sacuda el depósito de 
polvo sobre un bote de basura y quite el polvo y los desechos. (Ver la figura 2)

Figure 2 Figure 3 Figure 4

¡Alta tensión! 
Electricidad

ADVERTENCIA
Antes de limpiar la aspiradora, asegúrese de que el botón de encendido esté en la posición de apagado (OFF) 
en la parte inferior de la aspiradora.

Figura 1

Figura 2
Figure 7

Limpiar y cambiar el filtro
1. Para acceder al filtro jale de la pestaña de liberación. (Ver la figura 3)
2. Para quitar el filtro: (Ver la figura 4)
3. Limpie el filtro con un secador de pelo y un cepillo de polvo. (Ver la figura 5)

Limpiar el cepillo principal grande
1. Quite el cabello o las partículas de polvo del cepillo principal con frecuencia para mejorar el rendimiento 

de la limpieza. Gire el cepillo a mano y corte el cabello, los hilos u otros objetos atrapados con tijeras (ver 
la figura 6)

Figure 8F igure 9F igure 10

Cepillo principal 
grande

Figure 5F igure 6Figura 4Figura 3

Figura 5

Figura 6

¡Alta tensión! Electricidad
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Limpiar la rueda delantera
1. Jale la rueda delantera con su dedo o con un destornillador de cabeza plana y quite los desechos de la 

rueda.
2. Inserte y presione con firmeza la rueda delantera de regreso a su posición. (Ver la figura 7)

Limpiar el sensor de detección del suelo
1. El sensor de detección del suelo se encuentra en la parte inferior de la aspiradora.
2. Limpie el sensor con un hisopo de algodón o un paño suave. (Ver la figura 8)

Figura 7

Figura 8

Cambiar la batería

Recuerde colocar el interruptor en la posición de apagado (OFF) en la parte inferior de la aspiradora antes de 
quitar la batería.

Con un destornillador philips quite los 4 tornillos que sostienen la tapa de la batería en su lugar. Abra la tapa 
y quite la batería. (Ver la figura 9) Conecte la nueva batería en el conector en la base y atornille la tapa nueva-
mente. (Ver la figura 10)

ADVERTENCIA
1. No coloque la batería en un entorno de alta temperatura encima de 1130 °F (450 °C) o en agua.
2. No olvide quitar la batería si desecha la aspiradora.
3. La batería se debe reciclar de forma segura. No la deseche de cualquier forma o la tire al fuego, ya que 

presenta riesgo de explosión.

Figura 9 Figura 10
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Resolución de problemas

Problema Solución

La aspiradora hace 
más ruido que de 
costumbre

La aspiradora no se 
carga automáticamente

La aspiradora no 
funciona o limpia mal

1. Verifique si el interruptor en la parte inferior de la 
aspiradora está en la posición de encendido (ON).

2. Verifique si el depósito de polvo, el filtro y la 
entrada de aire están limpios.

1. Verifique si el adaptador de carga está conectado 
correctamente.

2. Verifique si parpadean los botones de LED.

1. Limpie el depósito de polvo y el filtro.
2. Verifique si el cepillo principal o lateral están sucios 

o trabados. 

1. Antes de usar el producto, quite las obstrucciones del piso.  
Los trapos de vajilla, toallas de baño, almohadillas, líneas de teléfono, cables de alimentación, correas y 
cinturones se pueden atascar en las ruedas o con los cepillos. Asegúrese de quitar cosas que se puedan 
romper con facilidad (objetos de cerámica, copas de vidrio, etc.).

2. Quite vestimenta ligera o materiales frágiles del suelo.  
Podrían obstruir al robot aspiradora.

3. Quite los obstáculos del suelo donde funcionará el robot aspiradora.  
El producto no puede ir a áreas bloqueados por obstáculos de cierta altura.

4. No se pare ni se siente sobre el producto.  
El movimiento del producto podrá causar una lesión y el producto mismo podría dañarse.

5. No use el producto en un espacio angosto o elevado como un escritorio.  
El robot aspiradora puede caerse y provocar lesiones o daños al producto.

6. Asegúrese de que no le caiga líquido al producto ni que entre dentro del mismo.  
El producto puede averiarse o dañarse.

7. Si el producto aspirase bolsas de plástico u otros objetos similares, debe quitarlos de inmediato.  
Se dañará el producto si se tapa la entrada de polvo y el producto se usa por mucho tiempo con el motor 
interno calentándose.

8. No use el cargador de batería suministrado para cargar otro producto.  
Se podrían dañar el cargador o los otros productos.

9. Asegúrese de que no se atore ropa, cabello, dedos u otras partes del cuerpo en las ruedas.  
Podría causar una lesión.

10. No mantenga ni use el producto a temperaturas extremas.  
No use el producto a una temperatura inferior a 500 °F (100 °C) o superior a 1130 °F (450 °C).

11. No utilice el robot aspiradora con el depósito de polvo lleno.  
Puede reducir el poder de succión.

12. Asegúrese de que el filtró esté insertado en el depósito de polvo.  
Si la aspiradora se enciende sin el filtro instalado podría averiarse.

13. Evite que el cepillo principal y el cepillo lateral se atoren con cabello u otros objetos extraños.  
Puede generar ruido, reducir el poder de succión o dañar el producto.

14. No use el robot aspiradora sobre piso espejado o de vidrio. 
15. Es posible que el robot aspiradora no reconozca el vidrio o espejado como un obstáculo ya que usa un 

sensor de luz infrarroja para detectar obstáculos.
16. Evite usar el producto sobre piso húmedo, mesas, estantes o en exteriores. 

Asegúrese de usar solamente la tensión y corriente especificadas. Un suministro de energía fuera de los 
límites establecidos podría causar daños graves al producto.

17. Si se almacena por mucho tiempo al robot aspiradora sin usarlo, la batería principal se podría 
descargar.  
Al almacenar el dispositivo por mucho tiempo, asegúrese de apagar el interruptor de encendido en la 
parte inferior de la aspiradora. 

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE 
SEGURIDAD
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CONDICIONES DE LA GARANTÍA
Estimado cliente,

La garantía Aldi le ofrece amplios beneficios en comparación con la 
obligación legal derivada de una garantía:

Período de 
garantía: 

RECOMENDACIÓN: 

Para hacer una reclamación bajo la garantía, por favor envíenos:

• El recibo original y la tarjeta de garantía completada de manera adecuada.

• Accidentes o eventos imprevistos (como rayos, agua, fuego, etc.).

• Uso o transporte inadecuados.

• Incumplimiento de las instrucciones de seguridad y mantenimiento

• Otro tratamiento o modificación inadecuados.

• Uso comercial.
La garantía no es transferible y es aplicable solamente al comprador original y 
no a los propietarios subsiguientes del producto. En ningún caso la responsab-
ilidad excederá el precio de compra pagado por el comprador del producto. En 
ninguna circunstancia habrá responsabilidad por cualquier pérdida, pérdida de 
beneficios, daños directos, indirectos, especiales o consecuenciales, que surjan 
de o en relación con el uso de este producto.

Esta garantía solo es válida en los Estados Unidos. Esta garantía le otorga 
derechos legales específicos. Sin embargo, usted puede tener otros derechos 
que varían de estado a estado. Algunos estados no permiten la limitación en las 
garantías implícitas o la exclusión de los daños consecuenciales, por lo tanto 
estas limitaciones pueden no ser aplicables a usted. Debido al constante desar-
rollo de los productos y a los cambios del mercado, EuroCentra, Inc. solamente 
puede garantizar la disponibilidad de los reemplazos dentro del período de 
garantía de dos años.

La garantía no cubre a los daños ocasionados por:

Póngase en contacto con nuestra línea directa de 
atención por teléfono o correo electrónico si necesita 
hacer una reclamación o tiene alguna pregunta 
acerca de este producto.

1 año a partir de la fecha de compra con recibo original 
fechado de prueba de la compra.

Reemplazo gratis del producto o reembolso a discreción 
de EuroCentra.

Costo:

18. Existe el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o lesiones graves.  
Si el cable de alimentación del cargador está dañado, comuníquese con el centro de servicio de inmediato. 
No use un cable de alimentación o enchufe dañado.

19. Si el adaptador de energía está dañado, lo debe reemplazar para evitar riesgos.
20. Asegúrese de no jalar el cable de alimentación ni que quede aplastado por puertas.  

Es posible que el cable de alimentación se dañe.
21. Al conectar/desconectar el enchufe al/del receptáculo, asegúrese de tomar el enchufe y no jalar del 

cable.
22. No toque el cable de alimentación con las manos húmedas.  

¡Podría recibir una descarga eléctrica!
23. Si entra agua en el robot aspiradora, desconecte el cable de alimentación y séquelo por completo antes 

de usarlo de nuevo.  
Existe el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o incendio. Si entra agua en el producto deje de usarlo.

24. Utilice solo use el cargador incluido.  
El producto se podría dañar por un exceso de tensión y existe el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o incendio.

25. No coloque el cargador en un lugar húmedo, donde salpique agua o donde haya chorros de agua.  
El producto puede averiarse. Existe el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o daño al producto.

26. No permita que la terminal de carga toque ningún objeto metálico como clips e imperdibles.  
Existe el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o incendio.

27. Utilice solo el filtro estándar.
28. No recibirá servicio de garantía por errores o averías en el producto causadas por el uso de un filtro no 

adecuado.
29. Al limpiar el producto asegúrese de que el interruptor de encendido esté en la posición de apagado 

(OFF). Si limpia el producto mientras está funcionando o conectado a la fuente de alimentación, podría 
lesionarse.

30. Limpie el cepillo principal, el cepillo lateral, el depósito de polvo, el filtro del depósito de polvo y la 
entrada de succión de polvo con frecuencia. Si utiliza el producto por mucho tiempo sin limpiarlo, se 
podría averiar.

31. No utilice el producto en un lugar con sustancias inflamables.  
Esto incluye alcohol, gasolina, solventes, ceniceros, velas, etc.

32. No deseche las baterías de cualquier forma.  
Si las baterías quedan cerca del fuego o bajo la luz del sol por mucho tiempo se podría provocar un 
incendio o podrían explotar. Deseche las baterías de forma segura siguiendo las regulaciones locales.

33. No use el producto cerca de un objeto explosivo o en un lugar con riesgo de explosión.
34. Este aparato no está destinado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) con disminución en sus 

capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales; o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos de que 
hayan recibido supervisión o instrucciones relativas al uso del aparato por una persona responsable de 
su seguridad.

35. Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurar que no jueguen con la aspiradora.



WARRANTY CARD
TARJETA DE GARANTÍA

ROBOTIC VACUUM
ROBOT ASPIRADORA

Your details / Sus datos:

We recommend you keep your receipt with this warranty card /  
Le recomendamos que guarde su recibo con esta tarjeta de garantía

Email

Date of purchase / Fecha de compra*

Location of purchase / Lugar de compra

Address / Dirección

Name / Nombre

Description of malfunction / Descripción del defecto:

If you have a malfunction please contact our 
Customer Service department and send this 
completed warranty card with receipt to:

Si el producto sufre una avería, póngase en 
contacto con el Departamento de Atención 
al Cliente y devuelva esta tarjeta de garantía 
completada junto con el equipo defectuoso a:

EuroCentra, Inc.
801 Circle Ave., Forest Park, IL 60130
service@801service.net

Phone lines available
Monday - Friday
10am-6pm EST.
Las líneas telefónicas
disponibles
Lunes a viernes
10am-6pm EST.

AFTER SALES SUPPORT • SERVICIO POSVENTA

1 866 558 8096 service@801service.net

MODEL: S570 12/2015PRODUCT CODE: 48877

1
YEAR WARRANTY

AŇO DE GARANTÍA

ALDI INC., BATAVIA, IL 60510
www.aldi.us

DISTRIBUTED BY •  DISTRIBUIDO POR:

AFTER SALES SUPPORT • SERVICIO POSVENTA

1 866 558 8096 service@801service.net

MODEL: S570 12/2015PRODUCT CODE: 48877

1
YEAR WARRANTY

AŇO DE GARANTÍA


